MINUTES OF THE MEETING
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE
50TH LEGISLATURE

January 28, 1987

The meeting of the Education Subcommittee was called to
order by Chairman Dennis Nathe at 8:00 a.m. on January 28,
1987 in Room 104 of the State Capitol.

ROLL CALL: All members were present. Also present were
Dori Nielson and Jane Hamman of the Legislative Fiscal
Analyst's Office, Sib Clack of the Office of Budget and
Program Planning, and Deb Thompson, Secretary.

COMMISSIONER OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Jane Hamman distributed the subcommittee action on the
Commissioner of Higher Education. (Exhibits 1la-1f) The
differences between the executive budget and the LFA budgets
were explained.

Administration: Senator Hammond moved to accept current
level for FY88 of $570,361 and for FY89 of §570,209 for
personal services under the program Administration. The
14.4 positions were discussed. Jane Hamman listed the

eleven professional and administrative positions including
the 1.5 FTE 1legal counsel. She explained that a legal
position was reduced from 1.0 FTE to .50 FTE in both the
executive and LFA budgets. Jack Noble, Deputy Commissioner
for Fiscal Affairs, reported that eight years ago there were
21 or 22 FTE in administration and that the increased
workload in statewide budgeting and collective bargaining
more than justified the FTE. Commissioner Krause wanted to
make sure the Deputy Commissioner position was left open.
He also explained that the Board of Regents serves as the
appeal board in the grievance procedure for students, with
about 500 cases per year (254). The 17 collective bargain-
ing contracts, negotiations and other legal responsibilities
require legal staff and those demands are 1likely to be
greater during retrenchment. The Commissioner added that
last year the agency saved over $10 million dollars by
refinancing revenue bonds due to the expertise of staff like
Jack Noble. The motion PASSED unanimously.

Representative Peck moved to accept current level for FY88
of $215,832 and for FY89 of $203,895 for operating expenses
under the program Administration. The motion PASSED unani-
mously.



Education Subcommittee
January 28, 1987
2

Jane Hamman reported the LFA current level included $2,500
for a personal computer each year of the biennium. This
would make a total of four computers in the office. The
equipment portion of the budget was discussed (453). Jack
Noble explained why computers were needed. He said repairs
were also necessary to have workable equipment. This kept
utilization of staff at high efficiency.

Sib Clack informed the committee that the equipment was zero
based. She also indicated that the agency was not talking
typewriters but Wang computers. Representative Peck com-
mented that every agency moves money where needed. Repre-
sentative Iverson suggested that the money was overbudgeted
in other areas but moved where needed to use it up. Senator
Hammond noted that equipment repairs was a common problem
for all agencies.

Senator Jergeson moved to accept the executive budget of
zero dollars for FY88 and FY89 for equipment under the
program Administration. The motion PASSED unanimously.

Representative Peck moved to accept current level for FY88
and FY89 for funding under the program Administration with
deduction of the equipment expense as is reflected in the
executive budget. The motion PASSED unanimously.

Student Assistance: (566) Jane Hamman explained the
difference between the executive and current 1level (see
Exhibit 1b). The difference in Minnesota Rural Dentistry

(MRD) was due to the 1985 legislature that recognized an
oversupply of dentists and limited to 4 the number of new
dentistry slots in both MRD and WICHE each year . The
executive budget represents the agency request for 6 new
slots per year.

Jane Hamman distributed information provided by the Commis-
sioner (Exhibit 2a and 3) (633) This was a memo clarifying
the Montana University System's position regarding the SSIG
program funding. The new regulations require the state to
fully match the federal allocation for Montana's program and
to maintain the state funding. It was noted that the
federal register information takes effect July 1, 1987.
(673)

If the appropriation was only sufficient to meet maintenance
of effort, then there would be about 100 students not -
receiving a grant. An additional $35,000 is needed each
year in order to meet the new matching requirements and
receive the full $210,000 of federal funds projected to be
available.



Education Subcommittee
January 28, 1987
3

(1-B-000) Dr. Carroll Krause recommended the committee match
the entire amount. Chairman Nathe asked if this was an
escalating request. Bill Lannan said over the past two years
maintenance of effort increased slightly but the amount
received had been uniform. Representative Iverson had other
responsibilities and left at 9:00 a.m., leaving his vote
with the Chairman. Chairman Nathe questioned what was done
with the number of students eligible for that type of loan.
If the 420 figure 1is adopted then more students have been
added to the student incentive grants. The potential number
of students would increase.

Senator Jergeson discussed the workstudy cost of about $420
per student, SSIG of $200 per student for 1,000 students,
and medicine WICHE slots costing §22,400 per student. He
added that there was only one chance in five that WICHE
medical students would come back to Montana to earn an
income and pay taxes in the state. He stated that he was
thinking about eliminating a couple of slots in professions
that did not have a high return rate to the State of Montana
putting the savings into work study and SSIG (263) where
there is clearly a demand among students living and working
in the state.

Senator Hammond stated that he really supports the work
study program but wanted information about how some people
can change their major and still be supported on some of the
programs for 7-8 years. Bill Lannan responded that students

have aspirations and change majors periodically. He ex-
plained that wunder federal regulation and the regents
policy, students must maintain satisfactory progress. Under

regents policy there is a limit to the number of quarters
that a student can maintain financial aid. The policy will
be sent to the committee highlighting the continued eligi-
bility requirement. Senator Hammond suggested that students
should not be eligible for work study for more than 5 years.

Senator Jergeson (374) discussed reducing new WICHE medical
students from 6 to 4 each year of the biennium and putting
the extra money into SSIG and college work study. Senator
Jergeson moved to accept current level for WICHE dues in
FY88 of $59,000 and in FY89 of $69,000. The motion PASSED
unanimously.

Senator Jergeson moved to reduce current level for WICHE
assistance in FY88 by $44,800 and in FY89 of $91,200, the
amount of 2 new medical slots in FY88 and of 2 new and 2
continuing medical slots in FY89. The motion PASSED unani-
mously. (530) Representative Iverson voted YES for reduc-
tion of WICHE by leaving his message with the chairman to be
recorded in order to insert money into the college work
study program.



Education Subcommittee
January 28, 1987
4

The WAMI medical program was discussed. It is funded by
coal tax education trust interest earnings in both the

executive and LFA budgets. Senator Hammond moved to accept
current level for FY88 of $1,898,618 and for FY89 $1,991,721
for WAMI under the program Student Assistance. The motion

PASSED unanimously.

Senator Hammond moved to accept current level for Minnesota
Rural Dentistry for FY88 of $90,400 and for FY89 of $92,000.
The motion PASSED unanimously.

Senator Jergeson moved to have current level adjusted for
student incentive grants of §420,000 each year of the
biennium. The motion PASSED unanimously.

Representative Peck moved to accept current level for FY88
of §55,000 and for FY89 of $55,000 for national direct
student loans under the student assistance program. The
motion PASSED unanimously. (662)

Senator Jergeson moved to accept current level, and to
increase current level by $24,000 each year, to $300,450 for
FY88 and $300,450 for FY89 for college work study under the
student assistance program. The motion PASSED unanimously.

Representative Peck moved to accept current level for FY88
of $50,000 and for FY89 of $50,000 for the Carl Perkins
Scholarship Program under student assistance program. This
was all federal funds it was noted. The motion PASSED
unanimously.

Jane Hamman briefly discussed the funding issue. The
educational trust interest earnings are the amount of
present current level projections. These projections are

likely to be adjusted later in the session. The balance of
the non-federal costs in student assistance is general fund.

Senator Hammond moved to accept current level on funding of
student assistance with the education trust interest figures
to be adjusted later. The motion PASSED unanimously.
(2-A-030)

Jack Noble mentioned the need for language so that dentistry
students could be moved between MRD and WICHE slots. He
requested that additional boilerplate preclude call back of
funds on contract programs in student assistance. There are
legally binding contracts in WICHE, WAME, and MRD, so when a
2 percent cut is made by the Governor, it comes out of work
study and the campuses. The recent campus cuts were 2.5
percent due to this problem. Members expressed the opinion
that this could be a dangerous precedent.



Education Subcommittee
January 28, 1987
5

Representative Peck moved to have the same boilerplate
language as House Bill 500 under the program student assis-
tance to continue interchangeability between WICHE and MRD
dentistry slots. The motion PASSED unanimously.

Chairman Nathe left the meeting to attend other obligations.
Vice Chairman Jacobson reconvened at 10:13 p.m.

Talent Search: Jane Hamman explained the differences in the
budgets (see Exhibit 1lc). (2-A-270)

Senator Jergeson moved to accept current level for personal
services, operating expenses and total expenditures, as well
as federal revenue under the program talent search. The
motion PASSED unanimously.

Guaranteed Student Loans: (See Exhibit 1d) The issues were
listed. The biggest difference between the executive budget
and LFA current level was in operating expenses. The LFA
current level increased primarily due to federal changes in
the program and to increasing loan volume.

(403) Senator Hammond moved to accept current level for
personal services and operating expenses and equipment under
the guaranteed student 1loan program. The motion PASSED
unanimously.

Modified Request: There was a request for the addition of
1.0 FTE consultation and assessment specialist. Bill Lannan
said there was a need to review 180 lenders and services of
loans and to review the educational institutions certifying
that the student is enrolled. Educational units include the
six units, community colleges, vo-techs, and private colleg-
es 1in the state. He said there was only one preparing
federal compliance reports on those institutions.

Senator Jergeson moved to accept the current level for FY88
of $36,042 and for FY89 of $36,883 for the modified request
for the consultation and assessment specialist under the
program guaranteed student loan. The motion PASSED unani-
mously.

Senator Jergeson moved to accept current level for federal
funding under the program guaranteed student loan. The
motion PASSED unanimously.

All Other Modified: Jane Hamman explained the difference in

the two budgets (Exhibit 1le). Jack Noble discussed the
issues that related to group insurance and the audit costs
for group claims. He stated the LFA figures were correct

for these costs. Sib Clack (586) said that the difference
was 1in projection of increases from the fiscal 1986 base.



Education Subcommittee
January 28, 1987
6

Jack Noble said that premiums are set in two ways: 1)
claims experience assessed by an advisory committee of
faculty and staff, and 2) employees vote to expend their own

money for wellness programs. He advised the committee that
premium authority is needed if employees continue to elect
increases for wellness. (667) Chairman Nathe returned
10:30.

(2-B-000) Representative Peck moved to accept current level
on all programs under all other modifications. (011) The
motion PASSED unanimously.

Representative Peck moved to appropriate funding for all
other modified. The motion PASSED unanimously. Senator
Jacobson left to attend other duties at 10:35 a.m.

BOARD OF REGENTS

Jane Hamman talked about the difference in budgets (Exhibit
1f). Jack Noble explained that a retiring regent member did
not charge any expenses due to a Helena residence but that
the new out-of-town member would and that will mean higher
expenses. Representative Peck said the management council
was not advisable. He was opposed to it because it's one
thing to have business people help general government, but
another to involve them in higher education management. It
could even cause problems for the system. Senator Hammond
said the system can call in people for consultation and that
most of them would come free when requested.

Senator Jergeson moved to accept the executive on personal
services for FY88 of $11,200 and for FY89 of $11,200, and
under operating expenses use current level for FY88 of
$16,751 and for FY89 of $16,808, and accept current level of
-0- for the modified council. The motion PASSED unanimous-
ly. (123)

Senator Jergeson moved to accept current level on funding
for FY88 and FY89 to be adjusted to reflect adding $1,400
for personal services per year (139). Jack Noble explained
that the board meets at every campus on a rotating basis
every 2 years. The motion PASSED unanimously.

OVERVIEW - MONTANA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Dori distributed an outline of the Legislative funding
formula for the six units of the University System (Exhibit
4) and explained the impact of formula factors on the six
program areas (Exhibit 5). Peer factors are brought forward
with inflation but have not been reviewed since the formula
was implemented.



Education Subcommittee
January 28, 1987
7

ADJOURNMENT: The meeting was adjourned at 11:12 a.m. The
next meeting was announced for 8:00 a.m., Thursday, January
29 at the Scott-Hart Auditorium in the Justice Department

Building.
7

DENNIS NATHE, Chairman

dt/1-28



DAILY ROLL CALL

EDUCATION

SUB COMMITTEE

- 50th LEGISLATIVE SESSION =-- 1987

- Do S T
Date / =0 5//
NAME PRESENT ABSENT EXCUSED
Rep. Dennis Nathe, Chairman
' Sen. Judy Jacobsen, Vice Ch.

Sen.

Swede Hammond

Rep.

Dennis Iverson

Sen.

Rep.

Greg Jergeson

Ray Peck

Cs-30




L8/92/%

(00G°'Z2%) (wntuuatq 3yl jo Jeal ydea auo
‘siaindwod jeuosuad Z Sapn|duy 13A3| IUBLIND yi7) Iudwdinbl g
(ve€%) (33ud1d4tp 18U SLU) U0} SWAIY I48Y30 ut 3ybLy pue Buirssedsroud
-J33ndwod Uy J8MO| St 3ALINDBxJ) sasuadx3l BuiyesadQ 13y3Q ‘€
L10'ES (-sabueyd peayJsano
43Y3lo pue sdueunsul ;0 aJeys e sweiboud |euapa; om3l a8yl 03
pajedo| (e pueB ydJeas Judte}] 03 1SOD Iipne 40 (O0GS PIIBIO B |3BAD|
JUBIIND g4 asnedaq uaybBiy B9ALINIABXI) pedYIAAQ BALIBIISLULWPY 7
968°'z$ (JauBiy astIndaxl) SadLAIIS |BUOSJIBY "L
8861 189St4 S3nss1t

13A37 uBJun) y41
(wos4 3des3iqQns) O3 PPV

(005°Z$)
(r61°13)
LLS*Z%
08L'Z%
686L tedSL4 BOGL 1eIS43 686L 1edsty
NOTLDVY 33LLINROD ’
X6°0- £99°tS r09°94L% L92°8LL%
=sz== s2=xz=Ts=== ===2s==I=== ===z =R===
%6°0- £99°LS v09°9LL8 L9Z'8LLS
%L°G8- (005°z%) 00S°'Z% oS
%z £8E‘LS S68°'€£028 8LZ'S0Z%
%3°0 (0 1: VA4 60Z'0LSS 686'2LS$
AN 00°0 or-vi ov L
mmmmmmum as%usl9iitQ 19A® JudsIN) #2AL3INIBX]
88-98 Ad --~-===-e=e----- G6B6L 1¥ISty -----c------
votlesisiuiwpy  weusBoug

1861 Asenuer pasiaau 3136png aALINIAXY

690°c$ £€69'89.% Z9L°1648 S6S°GS6L$ puny (eJauag
Burpuny

690°'€$ £69°88.3 Z9L'L6LS G6S°G6.S sdx3 e3jo)

(005°Z%) 005'2% 0% 816 L1S uawdynby

I WA 4 ze8'sLzs SPS'BLZS Sr8°0LZs sasuadxy Buiiesadp

958°zS 19€'0LSS 11Z2°€458 zez* 1958 sed|AJBS (BUOSJIBY

00°0 ov vt oy vi 09°Gt 314
-1 1V1- N1-F RN |3A87] 1udJaun) aALINDax3 1en3Dy

S--==se------- BB6L lEBISL] --ee-ccmceoa--o- 9861 A4

uotieanp3 JaybBiHy JO0 JBUO|SS{um0) :4Aduaby
NOILDV 33LLINRODENS



6861 1BISty

NOILOV 331LINROD
%L 00S5'ZL$
%9°vE os
Ar-ZL- (096°LviS)
AWt 09v ' pSLS
sS===s SESI=ES==ESs
%Z°L oos‘zLs
-- 0s
%0°S- (00S°0LS)
%9°0- 0%
%9t 0s
XE°9L~ 000°'€zS
L 72 4 os
%G €- (4]
%XE"LL oS
aBuvuy)y % CRITTNT FURY, ]
88-98 Ad ~----c-cemoo-e-

886L (@ISL4

8JUBISESSY UBPN3S

mnN.rmw ve
000°092$

096°'65Z°Z$
6LZ°L9L°Z%

000°0S$
0sv'9L23$
000'S5%
000°S8ES
000°Z6$
LZL'L66'LS
890°69L°LS
000°Z29%

1®A3Y jJuBJIIN)
686L 1®3Sty

(008°9€L %)
(oov'zBLs)
(009°'ELZ3)

®/U

000°'0S$

(096°'tvLs)

(005'0L%)

000'€Z$

6861 (eI3Sty

(00Z°19%) $310(S M3u £ 1nd 01 ) uoilydg ‘g°Z
(009°68%) S30|S M3uU ¢ 1n3 03 g voLydg "Z°Z
(00P*vELS) S$310({S M3u g Ind 031 v uoLidg L7
*Jedk yoed S3IO|S |EBILP3W [NYM MBU
0Z Buinedf (LZ-8L4 "dd) SIO0IS (BILPAW JHDIM MBN JO J3QunyN adnpay °Z
rue|d juawhedas Gz J0y sapiLaosd paljedp se 7L 4S
e/u (sishteuy 3abpng ;0 gL-GL4 °"dd) siuawheqd Iuapnig ‘|
S3ANSSI vi
000°'0G% (spuny |eJapay) welboud diysSJIe|oyds SULHIBY (JR)
1530034 Q3I141IA0N
. (J8M0 8ayindax3) ayeiuadosdde
(oot ‘zz9e) 031 sBuiuue3 3saJsajul 1SNJL UOLIEINPI 4O Junowy  :3INSSI INIGNNd €
(19a8{ pajeyidoasdde ;g6L teISty
(00S'0Le) pPanuLluod v41 f8uay sind apew antindlax3y) Apn3ys wJoM 3bay|0) 2
(19ne| payeiidoudde wniLuudiq 2861 Sasn v41
009'22% taauBiy seak sad sjo|s z aatindex3) Auisiiuag (esny elosauulpn L

S3INSS1I

8986t (ed2st4

18A27 3JUdI4N) V41
(woa4 3D0®IIGNS) 03 PPV

mm» nmw.v
000°092%
000°8BLL'ZS

6EL‘SLE'ZS

6EL €69 VS
000°0S$
056°59Z%
000°GS%
000°SBES
000°Sti$
LZL'166°LS
890°69L°L$
000°Z9%

antIndaxy

‘weJsbouy

T=zx=z==z==2 ==z === Szz=sz=zT==3 ===
ooL°zZLS 2oL ' ' '

NOILOV JILLINRODENS

689 'Y Z08'L0L ' bS S6€ spun4 (ejoy
0% 000°09z2% 000°'092% 68L°€6LS anuaaay |eJepay
(Leezze) LLLtzze'ezs 000°00L°2Z% 8ze‘tZy'z% (3snJy p3) 1e4I2dg ajeis
LLZ bES L85 L0E‘ZS Z08'LyeE*ZS 8.8°'L10'2% puny eJBUaY
6u\pun.
coizis | oiewvs  zonioive e zes o
0s 000°0SS 000°'0S$ (111 diysse|oyds suidJiad QoM
(00s°ot$) 0Sy*9.2% 056°592% 000°‘L6Z$ Apnig waom 863 10)
0% 000°GS5% 000°SS$ ZZe'‘sss SUBOT 3U3EN3IS 328440 L3IEN
0s 000°'S8ES 000°'S8ES ZLL'89ES SIueJD BALIUBDUT JUIPNIS
009°Z2$% 00v ‘ 06% 000°ELLS 000°80LS Ki3stiveg (eany Nw
0% 8L9°'868°LS 8L9°868°L$ GLE‘ELB LS Invm
0% vEZ'SLB LS PEZ'GLB LS 98G'EV6°LS 33UelSLSSY IHIIM
0% 000653 000°65% 000°€£SS sang IHIIM
89US93310  18A81 uBIn)  BAL3no8x3 “lenyay
wee-—mewmeece-s @86l |BISLY ----ee------ - 9861 Ad

uotieanpy Jauybiy j0 JsBUOLSSLUWO) :Ldualy



6861 18ISt

8861 tedstd

NOILJV 331LINNOD

Wi
%E°'8
%014
00°0
ebueu) %
88-98 Ad

(S516'LS)
(689 °9%)
(9zz*'L9)
00°0

adsueJeiigd

yosseeg jueiey

mmc.rwrm
869 '6€$

LEL'LZLS
00°9

L8AB JUB8JIINY
6861 (edstd

(SBE’LS)

(rOL“L$)

(98r°2%)

(bLL*L$)

(92Z°L9)

6861 (€eJ2StL4

18/92/1

13ABTY 3jUBIINY VW41
(wo4j 3deJigns) o3 ppy

S0S5'0ZLS
00°9

8AL3Indax3

twesBouyg

(sor‘L$)
("swait 13y3jo pue uoLivsisibas Buiuieuy *‘saiyddns *‘Buissadroud
483ndwod Ui JBMO| St an{indax3l) sasuadxy 6urieaadg J0y3Q0 G
(vOL LS) (*9seq 9g6L t(e3S14 pautejuiew
V41 fwalt SLy3 J0y -0- Sey 8ALINDIAXJ) ddueualurey sa33ndwo) ‘p
(98v°Z%) (-@d>uasajuod Buiuiresy (euvotbas uoy AL13ybi|s paseasdut w41 pue aseq
9861 1¥I2SL4 MO|8Q |dABJY PIINPAI 3ALINIAXI) Bujuresy 103 |BARIY ‘g
(vLt2°'zZ%) (°S3IS0D PYaYIdsA0 JBYI0 pue Saay adLaJas [ |osfed ‘*aljueunsuy
404 Jedl yded pLs*($ pue A|uo BEGL LeJSLy UL Jipne i03 0063
SaPN|dut Y41 'JOMO{ St BALINIAXJ) UDLIBIO||Y }SO) 2ALIRIISLULWPY "2
(22Z'1L9%) (49M0| Sy @ai3Indaxl) uoilesuadwo)
8861 (eostd S3anssI
=S===z=2==2 =SS =z===S=== ZTz=ITS==sS=== T2z s===22c=
(vey ' 8%) 890°'Z9L$ PEY ‘EGLS S6L'LSLS ‘A@y (esapay g "dx3 (e3of
(zLz°'L%) ovZ‘ovs vEQ'EES ELL'LES sasuadx3 Bujieuadg
(ZzZz'1L9) tAA MEAR § 009°'0ZL$ 279'0ZL$% S3J|AJBS | BUOSJIAY
00°0 00°'9 009 00°9 L4
ajuadsaystg {aaa juasun) anL3ndaxg Lenioy
“se-crme~----~- BB6L |BISLY ----c-ecceccan- 9861 A4
uotieanp3 J43ybBiH 0 seuolssiwwo) :4Aduaby

NOILdv 33111nmODENS



686L 18I3Std

886L (eIsty

NOILDV 3I3LLINKOD

abueyy %
88-98 A4

ueo juepni§ paesjuedseny

(roL’tg)
ﬁooo.opmv
(9€s°vZs)
(8t%)
00'0

—m .-

ajusJeiiiqg

000°‘0LS

ZZT'9LLS
€0L'epvLS
G6° b

{aa8 juauin)
6861 LeJsd

€88°9€3

(o00°‘0L%)

(6s£°L%)

(zv6'z$)

(LOE'ES)

(Z6v‘1L$)

(0S0°5$)

(0v0°LS)

(edsty

6861L

Zyo‘ocse

(005°vS)

(6SE*LS)

(Zv6°Z%)

(LOE‘ES)

(Zys'ts)

(8£Z%)

(ovo°'Ls)

8861 (€ISt

18A31 JualInd vii
(wougy 3des3lang) o3 ppy

6LL'SES
os
989°169¢%
S80°EVLS
S6° Y

8AL3INDAX]

rwesBoud

Ahvu.onwwu
(aLL'tsg)
(00S'v$)
(€SS vZS)
(8Ls)

000

8ouaJejta

NOILDV- 33LLINNODENS

Y

ayy

L8/92Z7L

"6LL°GES 03 vaL LS £q junowe gg A4 3ul pue 99g'pe$ 03
9/1°'Ls Aq junowe gg a4 ayy Buidnpas ‘sBuines Aduedea gp %003 8ALINIBX]

‘3sanbas Aouabe uad ‘gR A4 ut

13ARIY 4Oy QLL'LS PU® g9 A4 U}

l1enesy J0y 0£8°'9% SnN|d ‘S32LA43S teuosSsad JO) £LL'6Z% pue Z/LL°'62% 30
spuny |es8pay Buisn 3syieid9dg JUBWSSISSY 3 UOLIBI(NSUO) Jid4 O°L PPV

panui3uod v47

pasealdul vil

(apniouL

tapniouL

1S3ND3Y A3I141Q0NM

I0U PLP 3AL3INDdax]) judwdinbl g

(18nr8t 98 A4

30U pLP BALINIBX]) SBLIAA0D3Y uROT 9

( "sabueyd pue aseausdui awnioan weisboud 03 anp

t18nA31 98 A4 PANULIUOD BALINDdax3) Buplurig °§

(*saBueyd weisbousd [euapay 03 anp si|odeueipur 03} SdiJ3
404 33181S-)0-3N0 P3SEIIIUL Y41 3SNEIBQ JAMO| BALINIBX])

("awn oA ueo|

aseq 9g6l

(°PeEAaYIBAD BALIRIISLULWPR JBYIO pue Juady
43M0| 0G9'Z% PuUe g A4 up J3MOY
raeak Luad QOp'z% Seu vi pue gaE6L

68 A4 Ul

‘uoriippe ut

‘aduesnsul
8€9'Z% St antindex)
{easiy Ut 008YS

|9AB4)] ‘P

|euot3jLppe 01 3Np aseq Pasessdluy vi41 puw
|e2SL 4 woay (008¢ 48A0 NI 3AALIndax3l) Buyssadouy Jaindwo) g

0y

}0 1S0D 3tpNE (B30} PaIPN(IJUL BALINIBXJ) PRBYJIIAD BALIBIISLULWPY 2

LEDO'0L9%
L9Z 'EPLS
S6°v

L@A81 JuUdiun)
8861 teost4

("sbas mau Japun sueo|
pajsanbaus eseaJsduy apn|dul

os
8Ly ° 598
EPZ EVLS
G6° v

ant3Inoaxy

LES ' PSE
L19°'pSE
LLZLELS
06°v

ten3oy
9861 A4

103 A3 taQiBL (@ 3urwiaiap oy
10U PLP aALIndex3) APn3IS wuoM "L

S3nssSI

“ABY (eJOpP34 B

*dx3 (e30)

1sanbay paijipon

Iuawdnby

sasuadx3 Buyivsedg

S8 AJ8S [BUOSIdd

314

uoL3esnp3y J4aybty O JBUOLSSiwwWO) :Adualy



6861 1®J5t4 BB61L (€3St

NOILDV 33LL1INNOD

e (6vL'BLS)

%ZL os

%L° Sy (269°'8L$)

L Y1 2 (LSS)

s8cy (evL'BLS)

%LZL os

L T4 (2S%)

%L°St (Z69°'8LS)

%L 0S- 0s

05°2Z 00°0

sBueuy % @3U88131G
88-98 Ad -------e-------

SNOILVYDIJ4IQON Y¥3HIO

925'LLZ'6%
000°z$
8EE‘S0Z' 6%
gaL‘oLs

8EE°*S0Z ‘638
000°8S$

0s°2

{8A®7 3juaain)
6861 tedstd

3anL3IN38x3 3yl asnedag

+

‘6o AT, , T 7W o, CT, OOA 150 KT (o, 700

@nggn yoieag juale] |eudpady auly .0y pajeiasdosdde jabpnag auy jo

Bpna
S84 © Sse

PBULWIB3IBD BJe JUBWSSJINQWLBJ 1SOD 138JLPUL |BIBPE JO4 [IAD| IudJIIND yy pue 136png w>ww3uwnu auy

0s

(8€5°L$)

(o0v$)

(0L0°1LL9%)

(00S°E%)

(oL0'cs)

9z8%

686L teasty

S1S0D L1J3YIANI Tvy3IO3Id

(000°S0L %) (A{uo 88 AJ UL 1840 BALINIIXI) Swnjwaisgd L
(BES'LS) (13m0} w>_a:umxmw LY.L PR
(00vs) (4am0| BaL3INiax3) abeiysoq -G
(" 13ra; paisanbas o3 paseasdut
(SEO0'LLY) V41 :13Aa| aseq wod4y pPaINP3L 3ALINIAXI) BuLsSSadoud Jaindwo)y “°p
(- 19n3| pajsenbai 03
(00S°€%) PaseaJsdut y41 18431 98 A4 PSNULILUGD BALINDAXT) S3ISO) IPNY  °E
(PLO°ES) (8uou w41 '%p 8aLINd8x3) sbBuiaeg Aouedepn 2
2G5¢ (243ubLy 8ALINDIBX]) S31S0) uoijesuddwo) L
RY¥O0Hd IINVHNSNI JNOUD
g86L (eIStLd S3INSS1

{8A87 3JudJa4n) v4

(wos4 3de3QNnG) 03 PPY

zs'Lig’'sg

6% S Y GEL'L89°8S zz9'6Z1'9% anuaney teio}
000°2Z% 0% 089°1% 089°L% 9.6% swniwdJd IduvINsSul
9v9°98L°'6% (SEQ°EZLS) 609°6£L°8% vL6°G19°'8% LBL ' 666°GS 3wodul 3317 pue A3inuuy
LEL'0LS (55t %) 9€Z°'0LS L80°0L% G9z'6Z1% anusaay |eJapay

$824N0S puny
LLL'BSZ 63 (06L°EZLS) GZ5'LL8'8% GEL L89°'8% zZ9'6ZL'9% sasuadx3j (e3joy
000°Z% 0s 089°LS 089°L$ 9.6% wesBos4 SSAU|(BM
LEL'ZLS (S51%) 9gz*zZ1$ 180°21% 889°L1$ S3S0) 3}J8.1pUl |RIBPEY
9v9'98L ‘6% (SE9'EZLS) 609°'6EL 8% rL6°51L9°8% LBE'666°'SS *Bougq 8duRINsUL aqogu
000°'85% 0% 000°'85$ 000°85% LIS LS 85 JLWOU0d3 403 uoL3Ie3npl
05°2 00°0 0s°2z 0s°Z 00°0 6oiyg adueunsul dnou9- 314
8AL3IN2BdX] 8dusJ9jiiq (3A37 JudLUN) a8AL3Indaxy tenioy we s60.4

e cmcmeeeemene-- GB6L |POS{d ~-meememeo—ea-- 9861 Ad

TIv  :swedbouyd

NOILOV 33LLINN0IENS

uop3ednpy Jaybiy jo Jauoisstwwo) :Aauaby



6861 t(udsty

NOILOV

aguey) %
88-98 Ad

0s 000°06L$
(L9v3) (59v%)
oov LS oor°is
8861 ted3St4 686L ledsty 8861 1edsi4
J31LINN0OD 13A87 JudsIn) vi
(woJg4 3IdevI3QNnS) O3 pPpY
££6% 809°9z$% LvS L2ZS GE6'0SLS
££6% 609°9z% LySLZS GEG0OSLS
0s os 0% 000°0SL$
(L9v3) g08°'9LS LPE‘OLS (s9v$)
oov i 008°'6$ 00Z‘tL$ oov L3
e/u e/u e/u e/u
aoueJeyitq 19A8 3JUdJIN) 8ALINDAXY adjuaJdyLqg
cemmmcececoeae== BB6L |®IStI -cecemeeoaan —memmmmeeeeeeo

NOILDV 3ILLINNOCOENS

Y

‘sSuOL3edlunuwuwod Uy J3MO}

L8742/t

‘suoiieiado wdishks £3iSs8alun panoidwy

J0) Sedse pusduWWOddJ 0} Bse OyM sS8ntIejuasssdad

J0338s ajentud jo

8861

{$3un0d judwabeuew v 81edsD 0}
[B2St) Ul Q00'0GLS SapPNI3u} 3ALINJaIXe ayg -

tt2uno) juvswebBeueny °g
s==xsT====®
NOTLVIIJIAON

(sanp pue (aneJ3

anL3ndax3y) sasuadxl Butiesady °Z

00Z'0LS 40 0G% & shep p0OZ Sey L8 AJ JO3 (eBIUBWA|ddng

LSS°9Z%

0%

L6 '9LS

008°6$
esu

1®ADT 3uUaaun)
886L (BOSt4

sy LLL$
000°0StL$
98Z°'9is
00Z°LL3

esu

ant3ndaxy

0S$ @ sAep 961 sey

lanay IudJIuNI yiq

0G5S & SAep pzZ seY 3A3ndeX]

98s°22%

Len3dy
986L Ad

sfkeqg Buyiyeaw

s3nssI

puny (eJuausag

Buipuny

*dx3 (ejof
i3sanbay paysipon
sasuedx3 Bu,ivsedo

S82{AJ3C [RUOSIBd

EFE |

sjuabay jo paeog

: Aouaby



THE MONTANA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

33 SOUTH LAST CHANCE GULCH

HELENA, MONTANA 59620-2602
(408) 4448570

COMMISSIONER OF HIGHER EDUCATION

January 27, 1987

TO: Dennis Nathe
Chairman
Education Subcommittee

FROM: Carrol KrauseC:l{
Commissioner of Higher Education

SUBJECT: SSIG Funding

The attached is an attempt to clarify my position regarding the
SSIG program.funding. As I indicated, the new regulations
require the state to fully match the federal allocation for
Montana's program.

I would hope that your committee would fully match the $210,000
anticipated for FY 88 and $210,000 for FY 89.

If the appropriation was sufficient to only match an amount so

that Montana would maintain its effort, there would be about
100 students who would not receive a grant.

Attachment

877H

THE MONTANA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM CONSISTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA AT MISSOULA, MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY AT BOZEMAN, MONTANA COLLEGE
OF MINERAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AT BUTTE, WESTERN MONTANA COLLEGE AT DILLON, EASTERN MONTANA COLLEGE AT BILLINGS
AND NORTHERN MONTANA COLLEQGE AT HAVAE.



SSIG Program

Current Level

Federal Share State Share Total

$210,000 $175,000 385,000

New regulations require 100% state match

FY 88
Federal Share State Share Total
$210,000 $210,000 $420,000
increase 0 35,000 35,000

FY 89
$210,000 : $210,000 $420,000
Increase 0 ’ 35,000 35,000
Biennial Increase $ 70,000 $ 70,000

1/27/87/877H



S Mﬁthﬂhu-mpﬂaﬁmini
i-. - - tosllswae State to match its Pederal: .

e o
&

Wt~

KFVROTIVE DATE: These regulations take. - pmtofunhssmmm g
affscteither 48 days after publication in. = awards. will conttaue to be eligibie fog:
. oclaterffthe . - mpmmuuiumégf_;
Congrese takes cartein adjournments,. . - statute and regulations, which
T - with the of the emendments ta’ thnldminhmﬁ?gohhtm¢ hm%u
. §§eEE3und 08240(z)0). The~. -~ - apply equuily tothose aspects of funded e
- amendment to § 692.3 takes effect on- programs.suppoxted by Federalfomds - - m&‘;m;? Mershall ™. -
July 1, 1987 the beginning of the 1967-88- and Slateappeopriations. Statesstiif - tates of
awerd year. The amendment to - will be required, for example, teselect -~ Micronesis, and the Republic of Palau,
§ 602.40(a)(0). will become effective after all SSIG recipients on the basis of in anticipation that the Compacts will
. the informatioa collection roquimnonl substantial financial need. become effective in the near future,
conteined in that setioa hatbaen.. .. . ChempestePaogam Regulstions--:—. _ raratand the raferances 1y the Toat
submitted by the Depaiinentaf - e e Peci A Loande ik
Education and approved by the Ofﬂco o!; Several changes have been madeto:~—"Terrilttgy o Pacific Islands to
-§.882.40 ofths SBIG Program regulations. . maintain the eligibility of permanent -
Management and Budget under ther - e th
Paperwork Reduction Act of 1880¢ > od b made to the SSBGE:-->" esidents of the Trust Territory until the. -
1f you want to know the effective date-- Program by saction 16032(a) of M _' . Compacts become effective:
of mmmum call or write the : & # 2 Conloudltqi Omnibus Budget . Wajver of Notics of m‘
Department of Bducauon contact - Recanciliation Act of 1985, Pubx “‘ o Bulemaking :
pErasmA YT < .=y - 228, ané by the-Gompact of Free,.. -
. : " Association, Puh. L. 99-239. ‘ In accordance with section
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION m‘m ' 431(b)(2)(A) of the General Education
Neit C. Nelson, Chief, State Student - Coasolidated Onmibus Budget Provisions Act (20 U.S.C. 1232(b)(2)(A))
Incentive Grant Program, Officaof ~  Recoucilistion Act of 1968 and the Administrative Procedure Act, 5
Student Financial Assistance, Regional Section 16032(a) of the Comoudmdr U'S.C. 553, it is the practice of the
Office Building 3, Room 4018, 400 Omnibus Budget ReconciliationAet o> Secretary to offer interested parties the
- Maryland Avenue SW., Washington. DC 1985 amended the Higher Educstion Act  opportunity to comment on proposed
20202. Telephone (202) 245-8720. of 1965 to make statutorily ineligihle far . regulations. However, the enactment of
/\ SUPPLEMENTARY INPORMATIONE Under- SSIG Program assistance a studsatwhe: the Consolidated Omnibus Budget
[ the existing SSIG Program regulations, 8  is in default on an NDSL, GSL, er-BE1IS" - Resenciliation Act of 1985 and the
. Statemay force an institution loan made for attendance at any. - . Compact of Free Association require the
°  participating in its S8IG Program to institution or who owes a repaynent.on Secretary to revise the program's
provide the required State matching an SSIG, SEOG, or Pell Grant amarded  student eligibility provisions. Since
. funds as-& condition of participationin  for attendance at any institutios. . . *  these regulations merely implement
;o its The believes that Section 662.40 has been amendedts: -.  gtatutory amendments and do not
i thispractica is notin keeping with the - - incorporate this eligibility criterion-ang:- - establish substantive policy, the
( underlying purpose of the SSIG Program  to specify that a student whoisim.? ™  Secretary finds that publication of a

\  which is to encouragw States to establish
\  or expand-thsir own grant programs of
" student financial assistance. Therefore,
the Secretary has amended § 8923 to”
i make SubpartG of 4 CFRPart 74 -
© (Administration of Grants) inapplicable
{  to the SSIG Program. Subpert G permite

" flexibility in its administ

N progranx
.0 amended § 882.21(g){1) to permias
- tomtchmchdenlﬁnw ]

Aanuullt:mhsmo

= have to-use State fands to e

- the student has made ntisfactm:, I

" In order to provide & Stata witlidem

.....

thcs«mhr;h

ratlier than-on.ay

default on a National Defense {or Direct)
Student Loan may receive further $S1G-
Program assistance if the instituties thas:.

made the loan or the Secretary fin-the=="-
case of an assigned loan) certifienthat. ..

arrangements to repay the loame ~~

Muuryﬂ. 1908 President

d mccn:pmd?m Anoddhn.

dmhuhnbmmpmﬂa

it ware previously part of the Trust ~.-
mmdthl’adﬁchhndo.'l‘his -
will create two new entitigg—
d States of Micronesia and:
ball [slands: In sdditfon,.. -

arrindependent onmy, .
.chnbllcoi?duuthough the first-.
pact was signed intelaw oo -

. 1&“&.0&&“0&-&0“ i

proposed rule is unnecessary and
contrary ta the public interest under 3
t£S8.C.553(b)(B). .
Semmary of Comments and responses "i
-. Thefollowing is 8 summary of the

" significant comments received and the



#

Federal Register / Vol. 51, No. 230 / Monday, Decemaber 1, 1988 / Rules aad Regulaiiese  4332%

Department’s responses to those
comments. .

Section 682.3 .

Comment: Several commenters
objected to the requirement that a State
match its Federal allotment from direct
Sfate appropriations, thereby
eliminating the practice of having
participating institutions provide the
required State matching funds as a
condition of participation in the State's
SSIG Program. Several commenters
expressed the opinion that if this
proposal were adopted, many needy
students would be deprived of student
financial assistance because :
economically depressed States depend
upon institutions for this required match.
The commenters stated that many of
these economically depressed States
will find it difficult if not impossible to
provide the required 50 percent match
from direct State appropriations. A
majority of the commenters approved of
allowing States to have the option of
using a third party to contribute the
required match, which they claim gives
States more flexibility in providing
support for students.

Response: No change has been made.
The Secretary believes that the
underlying purpose of the SSIG Program
is to encourage States to establish and
expand their own grant programs of
student aid. Institutions shouid not be
required to take on the State's
responsibility to match its Federal SSIG
allotment. These regulations, however,
will not preclude a State from receiving
voluntary contributions from private
sources which it could use in tis State
SSIG Program as long as those funds are
not used as part of the State's required
match.

Comment: One commenter stated that
the proposed change would resultin a
50 percent reduction in SSIG assistance
for students attending private
institutions.

Response: The Secretary disagrees
with the commenter. This regulatory
change should not work to the
disadvantage of any category of student;
because under the change made to
§ 692.21(g)(1). a State may match its
Federal allocation of SSIG funds at the
program rather than the grant level, and
thereby continue to provide assistance
on the basis of need to students at both
public and private institutions. For a
further explanation of § 692.21(g), see
the comments and responses for that
section.

Comment: Most of the commenters
objected to the timing of the requirement
to match the Federal program funds
from direct State appropriations,
claiming the issuance of new rules

should await the enactment of the
legislation reauthorizing the Higher
Education Act, since both houses of
Congress have provisions before them
that would accomplish the purpose of
this rule. Two commenters were
opposed to the effective dats of July t,
1987 (the beginaing of the 198788 award
year) for implementation of ths
requirement because they were
concerned that some State legislatures
might not be able to take action to
appropriate and budget funds for the
program prior to July 1, 1967. One
commenter urged the Department to
maintain the proposed July 1 effective
date.

Response: No change has been made.
Publication of the regulations s
necessary at this time, as is the July 1,
1987, effective date, in order to fulfill the
legislative intent of the SSIG Program
and to provide States with adequate
lead time for implementation. The
Department has not been made aware of
any State affected by this program
change that would not be able to
appropriate and budget the required
funds in time for grants for academic
year 1987-88. If regulatory changes are
necessary as a result of revised
legislation, the changes will be
incorporated after the legislation is
enacted. ,

Comment: One commenter questioned
whether there was any statutory
provision to support the Secretary's
view that funds for the non-Federal
match must be provided from direct
State appropriations. ’

Response: Section 415C(b}{(35) of the
Higher Education Act of 1965 as
amended authorizes the Secretary to
allot program funds only to States that
provide for the non-Federal share from
“Funds supplied by the State.”
Moreover, that section provides that
these State funds must represent an
additional expenditure by the State over
the amount it expended for grants for
students before the State initially
received SSIG funds. The Secretary
believes that this section requires a
State's matching share to be provided by
the State rather than by an institution.

Comment: One commenter questioned
what would happen to a State that does
not appropriate funds for the SSIG
Program. The commenter expressed
concern that if no State funds were
appropriated to satisfy the matching
requirement, higher education
institutions in the State would lose a
valuable form of assistance.

Response: If a State does not
appropriate funds for the SSIG Program,
the State would not be eligible to
receive its allotment of SSIG funds.

Section 682.2Ng}

Comanent: Ooe commenter felt that
allowing States to match at the progrem
rather than graet level will impose @
greater burden on small private colleges.

Response: The Secretary disagrees
with the commenter. Changing the
matching requirement from a grant to a
program basis places no burden on
institutions.

Comment: One commenter requested
an explanation of the following sentence
in the preamble to the NPRM: “Thus a
State could use its SSIG Federal
allotment to provide grants to studeats
at private institutions as long ag it
provides at least as much money from
direct State appropriations for grants to
students at public institutions for the
same academic year”.

Response: Under § 692.21(g), a State
will be allowed to match its Federal
allotment of SSIG funds on & program.
rather than an individual grant basis.
Therefore if a State receives $500,000 of
Federal SSIG funds, it must spend
$500,000 of State SSIG funds. However,
if a State is precluded from using State

" SSIG funds to award grants to students

attending private institutions, it could
use the Federal funds it receives for that
purpose and use its State SSIC funds for
awards to students attending public
institutions.

Comment: One commenter asked
what was meant by “direct State
appropriations” in the preamble to tha
NPRM. Specifically, the commenter
wanted to know if a State could require
participating public institutions to
provide for the State match {rom funds
which had been appropriated by the
State for the general operating expenses
of the institutions.

Response: A State must provide for its
required match of SSIG Federal funds
from it has specifically appropriated for
its SSIG Program. Section 415C(b)(5) of
the program statute provides that State
matching funds must be an expenditure
by the State for grants for students.

Executive Order 12291

These regulations have been reviewed
in accordance with Executive Order
12291. They are not classified as major
because they do not meet the criteria for
major regulations established in the
Order.

Paperwork Reduction Act of 1980

The information collection
requirement contained in these
regulations in § 692.40(a}{6) will become
effective after it has been approved by
the Office of Management and Budget.



43312

Federal Register / Vol. 51, No. 230 / Monday, December 1, 1986 / Rules and Regulations
—tinar et re——_———————— -

Assessment of Educational Impact

In the notice of proposed rulemaking.
the Secretary requested comments on
whether the proposed regulations would
require transmission of information that
is being gathered by or is available from
any other agency or authority of the
United States. ‘ ‘

Based on comments on the proposed
tules and the Department's own review,
it has been determined that the
regulations in this document do not
require information that is being .
gathered by or is available from any
other agency or authority of the United
States. :

List of Subjects in 3¢ CFR Part 692

Education, Grant programs,
Education, State-administered,
Education, Student Aid.

Citation of Legal Authority

A citation of statutory or other legal
authority is placed in parentheses on the
following each substantive provision of

. these regulations.

(Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance
Number 84.068: State Student Incentive Grant
Program)

Dated: October 17, 1986.

William J. Bennett,
Secretary of Education. -

The Secretary amends Part 692 of
Title 34 of the Code of Federal
Regulations as follows:

PART 692—STATE STUDENT
INCENTIVE GRANT PROGRAM

1. The authority citation for Part 692 is
revised to read as follows:

Authority: 20 U.S.C. 1070¢c~1070c-3. unless
otherwise noted.

2.In § 892.3, paragraph (b) is revised
to read as follows:

§692.3 What reguiations spply to the
State Student Incentive Grant Program?

(b) The Education Department
General Administrative Regulations
(EDGAR) in 34 CFR Part 74
(Administration of Grants) except for
Subpart G, Part 76 (State-Administered
Programs), Part 77 (Definitions That .
Apply to Department Regulations), and
Part 78 (Education Appeal Board).

L] * L 4 - *

3. In § 692.21, paragraph (g)(1) is
revised to read as follows:

§692.21 What requirements must be met
by a State program
* L 2 - ] *

L I J

(1) The State will pay an amount for
grants under this part for each fiscal
year that is not less than the payment to
the State under this part of that fiscal
year; and

4. In § 692.40, paragraphs (a)(1), (),
and (6) are revised to read as follows:

§692.40 What are the requirements for
student eligibility?
a) ¢ v

(1)(i) Be a U.S. citizen or national;

(i) Provide evidence from the U.S.
Immigration and Naturalization Service
that he or she—

(A) Is a permanent resident of the
United States; or

(B) Is in the United States for other
than a temporary purpose with the
intention of becoming a citizen or
permanent resident;

(iii} Be a permanent resident of the
Trust Territory of the Pacific Islands or
the Northermn Mariana I[slands; or

{iv) Be a citizen of the Marshall
Islands, the Federated States of
Micronesia, or the Republic of Palau.

. . . . L]

{5)(1) Not owe a refund on a grant
received for attendance at any
institution under the Pell Grant,
Supplemental Educational Opportunity
Grant, or State Student Incentive Grant
programs;

(ii) Not be in default on a loan made
at any institution under the National
Defense Student Loan or National Direct
Student Loan programs unless he or she
has made arrangements, satisfactory to
the institution, to repay the loan: and

(iii) Not be in default on a loan made
under the Guaranteed Student Loan
program or the PLUS program to meet
the cost of attending any institution
unless the Secretary (for a federally
insured loan) or a guarantee agency (for
a loan guaranteed by a guarantes
agency) determines that the student has
made satisficatory arrangements to
repay the loan; and

(6} File with the institution a
statement (which need not be notarized
but which must include the student's
sacial security number or, if the student
does not have a social security number,
the student's student identification
number) that the money attributable to
the grant will be used solely for
expenses related to attendance or
continued attendance at the institution.

- * - » *

[FR Doc. 86-26878 Filed 11-28-86: 8:45 am|
BILLING COOE 4000-01-M



4

MONTANA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM - Legislative Funding Formula

BUDGET FACTORS

Student Enrollment

Student Faculty Ratio

Average Faculty Salary & Benefits

Summer School Ratio.

Instruction Support Rate per
FYFTE Student

Other Support Rate per FYFTE
Student

Part-Time Enrollment

Plant O&M Base Year Expenditures

Research Program Base Year Expend.

Public Service Base Year Expend.
Adjustments to Base Year Expend.
Scholarships & Fellowships in Base Year
Tuition Rates

CALCULATION OF PROGRAM EXPENDITURES

Instruction Program -

1. Estimated student enrollment = # faculty x average
salary & benefits Services

student faculty ratio

2. Estimated student enrollment x instruction support

Instruction Program Costs

»>upport Program -

Faculty Personal

Instruction Support
rate Cost

Sum of above factors

1. Estimated student enrollment x support rate = Support Costs

2. Number of 5 percent increments
(headcount/FYFTE)

Support Program Costs

.0033 of total

High Headcount
faculty compen. Adjustment

. Sum of above factors

Plant, Research and Public Service Programs -

(Base year expenditures + Base Adjustments) x inflation

Scholarships & Fellowships Program -

1. Mandatory waivers x tuition and enrollment changes

Program Costs

Mandatory Waivers

2. 5.75 percent of registration & resident incidental fees

plus 18.45 percent of non-resident incidental fees

Scholarship & Fellowship Costs

LEGISLATIVE FUNDING LEVEL

Discretionary Waivers

Sum of above factors

_ Since the implementation of the formula in the 1981 session, the legislature has
- chosen to fund the formula at a level less than the peer average. In the 1985
wiession, the Instruction Program was funded at 99 percent, and the Support Program
at 95 percent for fiscal 1986. The funding level for fiscal 1987 is 91.7 percent as
the result of actions taken in Special Session III. These percentages are applied

after the formula budget is calculated.



X 83ey uvoLytn}
X X X aseg 03 sjuawisn(py

X sdiysmo| |84/sdiysae|oyog
X adiAaJtasg oL1qQng
X yoaeasay
X jueld
X 3Joddng
X uoL3}odnilsuty
s3Jnytpuadx3y Jedp aseg

(ane Jaad paje|jut)
X aled 3js0ddns uayiQ

(ane Jdad paje(jut)
403224 150D J433ISN|)
er ot3eds Aitair3onpoud daag
eaue auttdiasip Ag | {0J4u3l
93eJ 3juo0ddns uot3idnuisul

s X SIUE]SLSSE peJg
. X {O0yDds Jawwng

N X Jeak diwapeoy

s3itjauag A3inaey

(*9ne u33d paje|jut)
X Aieeg K3inoey abeuany

X Otiey A3(ndey 3uapnis
X lunoopesy (e30)
f ; X ] . abeuane Jedh - -aaJuy
X X pajoalouyq
: juswi (0Jul Ju2pN3S

X w X X X : sButaes Azuesej

X x 1 ox | x | x a3ey uoiie|jus

vy O ey Yo

w | e * ] o x 1 x 18Aa7 Butpuny

:Jmmsiww | tNvid auas ang _zumémmm?«oa%m | 1onuisnil SH0LIV4

segaJe Emgmonnumo.mnowum* 36 3joedwy
SLUINN XIS = ‘MBLSAS ALISUIAENN JNYLNOW

ﬁﬂdl.\_





